505013136 07/20/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5059884

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TRELLEBORG AUTOMOTIVE USA, INC.	02/10/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VIBRACOUSTIC USA, INC.	
Street Address:	32605 TWELVE MILE ROAD, #100	
City:	FARMINGTON HILLS	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48334	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8459621
Patent Number:	9249858
Patent Number:	8356806
Patent Number:	8505887
Application Number:	15009361

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)567-7423

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2485677400

Email: patents@varnumlaw.com

Correspondent Name: ERIN MORGAN KLUG

Address Line 1: 39500 HIGH POINTE BLVD, SUITE 350

Address Line 4: NOVI, MICHIGAN 48375

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VIBRACOUSTIC/TRELLEBORG	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIN MORGAN KLUG	
SIGNATURE:	/Erin Morgan Klug/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/20/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Change of Name#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 046411 FRAME: 0956

505013136

source=Change of Name#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 046411 FRAME: 0957

CSCUCD-615 (Rev. 08/16)				
MICHIGAN DEF	PARTMENT OF LICE	ensing and regu	LATORY AFFAIR	RS
CORPORATIO	ns, securities &	COMMERCIAL LIC	ensing bureau	Ŋ
Date Received				
EEB 0.7. 2017,	This document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.		TranInfo:1 21984484-1 02/06/17 Chk#: 587509 Amt: \$10.00	
Name Kelly Reynolds			Jp: 25	
Address 400 Aylworth Avenue				FILED
City	State	ZIP Code	EFFECTIVE DATE:	FEB 10 2017
South Haven 7,1 Document will be return	MI ad to the name and address	49090	EFFECTIVE DATE:	ADMINISTRATOR
If last blank, documo	nt will be returned to the regi	stered office.	C	ORPORATIONS DIVISION
CERTIFICATE	For use by Dom	NT TO THE ARTIC estic Profit and Nonpro tetion and instructions on th	fit Corporations	RPORATION
Pursuant to the provisions corporations), the undersig				Acts of 1982 (nonprofit
The present name of the Trelleborg Automotive U	•			
The identification number assigned by the Bureau is: 250002				
3. Article One	of the Articles of Ir	ncorporation is hereby an	nended to read as foll	ows:
The name of the Corporation	ıls			
Vibracoustic USA, Inc.				
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
				j
				ļ
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

K

COMPLETE ONLY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

4. Profit or Nonprofit Corporations: For amendments ado first meeting of the board of directors or trustees.	pted by unanimous consent of incorporators before the
The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation	was duly adopted on theday of
Incorporator(s) before the first meeting of the Board of Din	with the provisions of the Act by the unanimous consent of the ectors or Trustees.
Signed this	day of
(Signature)	(Signature)
(Type or Print Name)	(Type or Print Name)
(Signature)	(Stgnature)
(Type or Print Name)	(Type or Print Name)
5. Profit Corporation Only: Shareholder or Board Approval	
in accordance with Section 407(1) of the Act. Virting has been given. (Note: Written consent such provision appears in the Articles of Incorpo	iection 611(3) of the Act. less than the minimum number of votes required by statute virtue notice to shareholders who have not consented in by less than all of the shareholders is permitted only if pration.) a vote in accordance with Section 407(2) of the Act. 1611(2) of the Act.
By	

w